
NIC Championship - Womens Race NIC

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:19:26 16

2 South Bend St. Joseph 00:21:22 78

3 South Bend Adams 00:21:35 93

4 New Prairie 00:21:36 95

5 South Bend Riley 00:22:16 128

6 Elkhart 00:23:10 150

7 Mish. Marian 00:25:58 195

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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NIC Championship - Womens Race NIC

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:19:26 7 16

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 901 Shreya Nayee 00:18:55.77 1

2 2 886 Lila Van Hoveln 00:19:07.79 2

3 3 875 Gabby Smith 00:19:26.18 3

4 4 874 Ari Balinnang 00:19:39.13 4

5 6 897 Sami Pentelow 00:20:04.28 6

6 8 912 Riley Holland 00:20:24.29 (8)

7 12 925 Cali Lederer 00:20:58.14 (12)

2 South Bend St. Joseph 00:21:22 7 78

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 856 Isabella (Izzy) Frabutt 00:20:35.42 9

2 13 860 Ella Trenerry 00:21:08.02 13

3 14 859 Rebecca Anatolios 00:21:12.08 14

4 17 865 Ella Lutz 00:21:36.66 17

5 25 869 Nathalie Brodeur 00:22:19.06 25

6 27 861 Cathy Lutz 00:22:23.62 (27)

7 30 873 Mara Parrish 00:22:38.03 (30)

3 South Bend Adams 00:21:35 7 93

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 639 Agnes Hasler 00:19:59.40 5

2 16 647 Scarlet Connoly 00:21:27.54 16

3 18 836 Gretchen Rea 00:21:38.30 18

4 26 839 Zahra Stackowicz 00:22:21.87 26

5 28 832 Leliana DeSelm 00:22:31.77 28

6 29 642 Elizabeth Anderson 00:22:34.94 (29)

7 34 645 Clara Turner 00:23:18.11 (34)

4 New Prairie 00:21:36 7 95

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 631 Janice Felker 00:20:38.69 10

2 19 632 Mikaela Wilson 00:21:42.24 19

3 21 621 Jillian Firanek 00:21:45.74 21

4 22 622 Natalie Klemczak 00:21:49.47 22

5 23 629 Elise Zelasko 00:22:05.00 23

6 31 625 Raegan Bicker 00:22:41.53 (31)

7 35 624 Ella Sanford 00:23:32.87 (35)

5 South Bend Riley 00:22:16 7 128

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 844 Annika Retana 00:20:08.62 7

2 20 853 Briana Morales 00:21:44.59 20

3 32 845 Morgan Wittrock 00:22:47.80 32

4 33 851 Melissa Palma-Diaz 00:23:06.73 33

5 36 849 Abigail Wittrock 00:23:34.14 36

6 39 847 Chloe Whitmer 00:24:28.39 (39)

7 42 846 Meghan Freitag 00:25:09.97 (42)

6 Elkhart 00:23:10 7 150

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 953 Rosell Robles 00:20:53.00 11

2 24 954 Miranda Camacho-Flores 00:22:13.53 24
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NIC Championship - Womens Race NIC

3 37 958 Ariana Garcia 00:23:37.61 37

4 38 956 Brianna Canfield 00:24:24.47 38

5 40 957 Sadie Dibley 00:24:44.56 40

6 41 955 Eilee Huckleberry 00:24:57.79 (41)

7 45 959 Alexus Elion 00:26:01.65 (45)

7 Mish. Marian 00:25:58 7 195

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 936 Emerson Haeffel 00:21:24.24 15

2 43 937 Morgan Hauenstein 00:25:21.58 43

3 44 932 Addison Chilcote 00:25:23.04 44

4 46 929 Grace Nelson 00:28:10.87 46

5 47 930 Brady Desmarais 00:29:32.79 47

6 48 934 Nia Gerwels 00:30:06.56 (48)

7 49 931 Isabella Giglio 00:30:18.03 (49)
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NIC Championship - Womens Race NIC

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 901 Shreya Nayee SO 00:18:55.77 Penn

2 2 886 Lila Van Hoveln JR 00:19:07.79 Penn

3 3 875 Gabby Smith SR 00:19:26.18 Penn

4 4 874 Ari Balinnang SR 00:19:39.13 Penn

5 5 639 Agnes Hasler JR 00:19:59.40 South Bend Adams

6 6 897 Sami Pentelow SO 00:20:04.28 Penn

7 7 844 Annika Retana SR 00:20:08.62 South Bend Riley

8 (8) 912 Riley Holland FR 00:20:24.29 Penn

9 9 856 Isabella (Izzy) Frabutt SR 00:20:35.42 South Bend St. Joseph

10 10 631 Janice Felker SO 00:20:38.69 New Prairie

11 11 953 Rosell Robles JR 00:20:53.00 Elkhart

12 (12) 925 Cali Lederer FR 00:20:58.14 Penn

13 13 860 Ella Trenerry SR 00:21:08.02 South Bend St. Joseph

14 14 859 Rebecca Anatolios JR 00:21:12.08 South Bend St. Joseph

15 15 936 Emerson Haeffel FR 00:21:24.24 Mish. Marian

16 16 647 Scarlet Connoly FR 00:21:27.54 South Bend Adams

17 17 865 Ella Lutz SO 00:21:36.66 South Bend St. Joseph

18 18 836 Gretchen Rea SO 00:21:38.30 South Bend Adams

19 19 632 Mikaela Wilson SO 00:21:42.24 New Prairie

20 20 853 Briana Morales SO 00:21:44.59 South Bend Riley

21 21 621 Jillian Firanek JR 00:21:45.74 New Prairie

22 22 622 Natalie Klemczak JR 00:21:49.47 New Prairie

23 23 629 Elise Zelasko SO 00:22:05.00 New Prairie

24 24 954 Miranda Camacho-Flores SR 00:22:13.53 Elkhart

25 25 869 Nathalie Brodeur FR 00:22:19.06 South Bend St. Joseph

26 26 839 Zahra Stackowicz FR 00:22:21.87 South Bend Adams

27 (27) 861 Cathy Lutz JR 00:22:23.62 South Bend St. Joseph

28 28 832 Leliana DeSelm FR 00:22:31.77 South Bend Adams

29 (29) 642 Elizabeth Anderson SO 00:22:34.94 South Bend Adams

30 (30) 873 Mara Parrish FR 00:22:38.03 South Bend St. Joseph

31 (31) 625 Raegan Bicker SO 00:22:41.53 New Prairie

32 32 845 Morgan Wittrock SR 00:22:47.80 South Bend Riley

33 33 851 Melissa Palma-Diaz JR 00:23:06.73 South Bend Riley

34 (34) 645 Clara Turner SO 00:23:18.11 South Bend Adams

35 (35) 624 Ella Sanford JR 00:23:32.87 New Prairie

36 36 849 Abigail Wittrock SR 00:23:34.14 South Bend Riley

37 37 958 Ariana Garcia JR 00:23:37.61 Elkhart

38 38 956 Brianna Canfield JR 00:24:24.47 Elkhart

39 (39) 847 Chloe Whitmer SR 00:24:28.39 South Bend Riley

40 40 957 Sadie Dibley SO 00:24:44.56 Elkhart

41 (41) 955 Eilee Huckleberry FR 00:24:57.79 Elkhart

42 (42) 846 Meghan Freitag SR 00:25:09.97 South Bend Riley

43 43 937 Morgan Hauenstein FR 00:25:21.58 Mish. Marian

44 44 932 Addison Chilcote JR 00:25:23.04 Mish. Marian

45 (45) 959 Alexus Elion JR 00:26:01.65 Elkhart

46 46 929 Grace Nelson SR 00:28:10.87 Mish. Marian

47 47 930 Brady Desmarais JR 00:29:32.79 Mish. Marian

48 (48) 934 Nia Gerwels SR 00:30:06.56 Mish. Marian

49 (49) 931 Isabella Giglio JR 00:30:18.03 Mish. Marian
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